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DG1408E

DG1409E

DG1411E

DG1411E

DG1412E

DG1412E

DG1413E

DG1413E

DG2001E

DG200B

DG201HS

DG201HS

DG201HS

DG2032E

DG2034E

DG2034E

DG213

DG213

DG213

Part Number Configuration

Single

Supply

Min.

Single

Supply

Max.

Dual

Supply

Min.

Dual

Supply

Max.

On-

Resistance

Is(off)
Max. ton Max.

QINJ
Typ.

XTALK &

OIRR Package CS(on)

CS

(off)

-3 dB

Bandwidth

(V) (V) (V) (V) (Ω) (nA) (ns) (pC) (dB) (pF) (pF) (MHz)

8:1 x 1 4.5 24 4.5 16.5 3.9 0.55 130 -31 -58 QFN-16 4x4 13 55

4:1 x 2 4.5 24 4.5 16.5 3.9 0.55 130 -103 -58 QFN-16 4x4 13 90

SPST x 4, NC 4.5 24 4.5 16.5 1.6 12.5 140 -41 -104 QFN-16 4x4 24 150

SPST x 4, NC 4.5 24 4.5 16.5 1.6 12.5 140 -41 -104 TSSOP-16 24 150

SPST x 4, NC 4.5 24 4.5 16.5 1.6 12.5 140 -41 -104 TSSOP-16 24 150

SPST x 4, NC 4.5 24 4.5 16.5 1.6 12.5 140 -41 -104 QFN-16 4x4 24 150

SPST x 4, NC 4.5 24 4.5 16.5 1.6 12.5 140 -41 -104 QFN-16 4x4 24 150

SPST x 4, NC 4.5 24 4.5 16.5 1.6 12.5 140 -41 -104 TSSOP-16 24 150

SPDT x 1 1.8 5.5 0.85 30 35 8 -63 TSOP-6 53 16

SPST x 2, NC 13 36 7 22 85 2 1000 1 -75 Plastic DIP-14

SPST x 4, NC 13 36 7 22 85 1 60 -5 -60
SO-16

(Narrow) AS

SPST x 4, NC 13 36 7 22 85 1 60 -5 -60 Plastic DIP-16

SPST x 4, NC 13 36 7 22 85 1 60 -5 -60 TSSOP-16

SPDT x 2 1.8 5.5 2.5 5 45 -9 -55 QFN-12 3x3 23 7 226

4:1 x 1 1.8 5.5 2.5 5 34 -2 -67 QFN-12 3x3 33 7 166

4:1 x 1 1.8 5.5 2.5 5 34 -2 -67 MSOP-10 33 7 166

SPST x 4, Comp 13 36 7 22 60 0.5 130 1 -70
SO-16

(Narrow) AS

SPST x 4, Comp 13 36 7 22 60 0.5 130 1 -70 Plastic DIP-16

SPST x 4, Comp 13 36 7 22 60 0.5 130 1 -70 TSSOP-16

ANALOG SWITCHES AND MULTIPLEXERS



DG221B

DG221B

DG2501

DG2502

DG2503

DG2517E

DG2517E

DG2519E

DG2519E

DG2523

DG2524

DG2525

DG2535E

DG2535E

DG2592

DG2599

DG2723

DG2730

DG2733E

DG2733E

DG2735A

DG2750

Part Number Configuration

Single

Supply

Min.

Single

Supply

Max.

Dual

Supply

Min.

Dual

Supply

Max.

On-

Resistance

Is(off)
Max. ton Max.

QINJ
Typ.

XTALK &

OIRR Package CS(on)

CS

(off)

-3 dB

Bandwidth

(V) (V) (V) (V) (Ω) (nA) (ns) (pC) (dB) (pF) (pF) (MHz)

SPST x 4, Latch 13 18 7 18 90 5 550 20 -60
SO-16

(Narrow) AS

SPST x 4, Latch 13 18 7 18 90 5 550 20 -60 Plastic DIP-16

Quad SPST 1.8 5.5 150 1 150 -0.7 -85
WCSP16

0.35mm
2.9 510

Quad SPST 1.8 5.5 150 1 150 -0.7 -85
WCSP16

0.35mm
2.9 510

Quad SPST 1.8 5.5 150 1 150 -0.7 -85
WCSP16

0.35mm
2.9 510

SPDT x 2 1.8 5.5 2.5 5 45 -9 -55 DFN-10 23 7 226

SPDT x 2 1.8 5.5 2.5 5 45 -9 -55 MSOP-10 23 7 226

SPDT x 2 1.8 5.5 2.5 5 45 -10.2 -58 MSOP-10 24 7 222

SPDT x 2 1.8 5.5 2.5 5 45 -10.2 -58 DFN-10 24 7 222

DPDT x 2 1.8 5.5 0.4 5 60000 -19 -55 QFN-16 3x3 26 14.5 310

SPDT x 4 1.8 5.5 0.4 5 60000 -19 -55 QFN-16 3x3 26 14.5 310

DPDT x 2 1.8 5.5 0.37 5 60000 -19 -55
miniQFN-16

(0.55mm)
26 14.5 310

SPDT x 2 1.65 5.5 0.25 8 78 -70 MSOP-10 120 40 120

SPDT x 2 1.65 5.5 0.25 8 78 -70 DFN-10 120 40 120

1.6 5.5 miniQFN-10

SPDT x 2 2.7 4.3 8 100 30 0.5 -45 miniQFN-10 6 2 700

DPDT x 1 2.7 4.3 7 100 30 0.5 -45 miniQFN-10 6.5 2.7 900

SPDT x 2 1.65 5.5 0.25 8 78 -70 DFN-10 120 40 120

SPDT x 2 1.65 5.5 0.25 8 78 -70 MSOP-10 120 40 120

SPDT x 2 1.65 4.3 0.6 10 75 -70 miniQFN-10 168 52 30

SPDT x 2 1.8 5 1 50 1350 4 -60.8 miniQFN-10 81 30 34



DG2788A

DG3257

DG333A

DG333A

DG333A

DG333AL

DG333AL

DG333AL

DG381B

DG384B

DG387B

DG390B

DG401

DG403

DG403

DG405

DG405

DG4051E

DG4051E

Part Number Configuration

Single

Supply

Min.

Single

Supply

Max.

Dual

Supply

Min.

Dual

Supply

Max.

On-

Resistance

Is(off)
Max. ton Max.

QINJ
Typ.

XTALK &

OIRR Package CS(on)

CS

(off)

-3 dB

Bandwidth

(V) (V) (V) (V) (Ω) (nA) (ns) (pC) (dB) (pF) (pF) (MHz)

DPDT x 2 1.8 5.5 0.37 0.5 50 -245 -56
miniQFN-16

(0.55mm)
26 14.5 338

SPDT x 1 1.65 5.5 5 20 23 4 -32 UDFN-6 9 3 714

SPDT x 4 5 36 7 22 45 0.25 175 10 -60 SO-20 (Wide)

SPDT x 4 5 36 7 22 45 0.25 175 10 -60 TSSOP-20

SPDT x 4 5 36 7 22 45 0.25 175 10 -60 Plastic DIP-20

SPDT x 4 5 36 7 22 45 0.25 10 -60 SO-20 (Wide)

SPDT x 4 5 36 7 22 45 0.25 10 -60 TSSOP-20

SPDT x 4 5 36 7 22 45 0.25 10 -60 Plastic DIP-20

SPST x 2, NC 13 36 7 22 50 5 150 10 -80 Plastic DIP-14

DPST x 2, NO 13 36 7 22 50 5 150 10 -80 Plastic DIP-16

SPDT x 1 13 36 7 22 50 5 150 10 -80 Plastic DIP-14

SPDT x 2 13 36 7 22 50 5 150 10 -80 Plastic DIP-16

SPST x 2, NO 13 36 7 22 45 0.5 150 60 -72 Plastic DIP-16

SPST x 4, two

complementary pairs per

package

13 36 7 22 45 0.5 150 60 -72
SO-16

(Narrow) AS

SPST x 4, two

complementary pairs per

package

13 36 7 22 45 0.5 150 60 -72 Plastic DIP-16

SPST x 4, two pairs per

package
13 36 7 22 45 0.5 150 60 -72

SO-16

(Narrow) AS

SPST x 4, two pairs per

package
13 36 7 22 45 0.5 150 60 -72 Plastic DIP-16

8:1 x 1 3 16 -5 5 68 1 75 0.3 -68
SO-16

(Narrow) AS
14.9 2.2 308

8:1 x 1 3 16 -5 5 68 1 75 0.3 -68
miniQFN-16

(0.55mm)
14.9 2.2 308



DG4051E

DG4052E

DG4052E

DG4052E

DG4053E

DG4053E

DG4053E

DG406

DG406

DG406

DG406B

DG406B

DG406B

DG407

DG407

DG407

DG407B

DG407B

DG407B

DG408

DG408

DG408

Part Number Configuration

Single

Supply

Min.

Single

Supply

Max.

Dual

Supply

Min.

Dual

Supply

Max.

On-

Resistance

Is(off)
Max. ton Max.

QINJ
Typ.

XTALK &

OIRR Package CS(on)

CS

(off)

-3 dB

Bandwidth

(V) (V) (V) (V) (Ω) (nA) (ns) (pC) (dB) (pF) (pF) (MHz)

8:1 x 1 3 16 -5 5 68 1 75 0.3 -68 TSSOP-16 14.9 2.2 308

4:1 x 2 3 16 -5 5 68 1 75 0.3 -68
SO-16

(Narrow) AS
10 2.1 353

4:1 x 2 3 16 -5 5 68 1 75 0.3 -68
miniQFN-16

(0.55mm)
10 2.1 353

4:1 x 2 3 16 -5 5 68 1 75 0.3 -68 TSSOP-16 10 2.1 353

2:1 x 3 3 16 -5 5 68 1 75 0.3 -68 TSSOP-16 8.5 2 930

2:1 x 3 3 16 -5 5 68 1 75 0.3 -68
SO-16

(Narrow) AS
8.5 2 930

2:1 x 3 3 16 -5 5 68 1 75 0.3 -68
miniQFN-16

(0.55mm)
8.5 2 930

16:1 x 1 7.5 44 7 22 100 0.5 350 15 -40 Plastic DIP-28

16:1 x 1 7.5 44 7 22 100 0.5 350 15 -40 PLCC-28

16:1 x 1 7.5 44 7 22 100 0.5 350 15 -40 SO-28 (Wide)

16:1 x 1 7.5 44 5 22 60 SO-28 (Wide)

16:1 x 1 7.5 44 5 22 60 PLCC-28

16:1 x 1 7.5 44 5 22 60 Plastic DIP-28

8:1 x 2 7.5 44 7 22 100 0.5 350 15 -40 Plastic DIP-28

8:1 x 2 7.5 44 7 22 100 0.5 350 15 -40 PLCC-28

8:1 x 2 7.5 44 7 22 100 0.5 350 15 -40 SO-28 (Wide)

8:1 x 2 7.5 44 5 22 60 SO-28 (Wide)

8:1 x 2 7.5 44 5 22 60 Plastic DIP-28

8:1 x 2 7.5 44 5 22 60 PLCC-28

8:1 x 1 13 44 7 22 100 0.5 250 20 -40 TSSOP-16

8:1 x 1 13 44 7 22 100 0.5 250 20 -40 Plastic DIP-16

8:1 x 1 13 44 7 22 100 0.5 250 20 -40
SO-16

(Narrow) AS



DG408LE

DG408LE

DG408LE

DG409

DG409

DG409

DG409LE

DG409LE

DG409LE

DG411HS

DG411HS

DG411HS

DG411LE

DG411LE

DG411LE

DG412HS

DG412HS

DG412HS

DG412LE

DG412LE

Part Number Configuration

Single

Supply

Min.

Single

Supply

Max.

Dual

Supply

Min.

Dual

Supply

Max.

On-

Resistance

Is(off)
Max. ton Max.

QINJ
Typ.

XTALK &

OIRR Package CS(on)

CS

(off)

-3 dB

Bandwidth

(V) (V) (V) (V) (Ω) (nA) (ns) (pC) (dB) (pF) (pF) (MHz)

8:1 x 1 3 16 3 8 17 1 72 -11 -98 QFN-16 3x3 5.5

8:1 x 1 3 16 3 8 17 1 72 -11 -98
SO-16

(Narrow) AS
5.5

8:1 x 1 3 16 3 8 17 1 72 -11 -98 TSSOP-16 5.5

4:1 x 2 13 44 7 22 100 0.5 250 20 -40
SO-16

(Narrow) AS

4:1 x 2 13 44 7 22 100 0.5 250 20 -40 TSSOP-16

4:1 x 2 13 44 7 22 100 0.5 250 20 -40 Plastic DIP-16

4:1 x 2 3 16 3 8 15 1 72 -10 -109 TSSOP-16 5.5

4:1 x 2 3 16 3 8 15 1 72 -10 -109
SO-16

(Narrow) AS
5.5

4:1 x 2 3 16 3 8 15 1 72 -10 -109 QFN-16 3x3 5.5

SPST x 4, NC 13 44 7 22 35 5 105 22 -90
SO-16

(Narrow) AS

SPST x 4, NC 13 44 7 22 35 5 105 22 -90 Plastic DIP-16

SPST x 4, NC 13 44 7 22 35 5 105 22 -90 QFN-16 4x4

SPST x 4, NC 3 16 3 8 16 1 50 6.6 -114
SO-16

(Narrow) AS
5

SPST x 4, NC 3 16 3 8 16 1 50 6.6 -114 TSSOP-16 5

SPST x 4, NC 3 16 3 8 16 1 50 6.6 -114 Plastic DIP-16 5

SPST x 4, NO 13 44 7 22 35 5 105 22 -90 Plastic DIP-16

SPST x 4, NO 13 44 7 22 35 5 105 22 -90
SO-16

(Narrow) AS

SPST x 4, NO 13 44 7 22 35 5 105 22 -90 QFN-16 4x4

SPST x 4, NO 3 16 3 8 16 1 50 6.6 -114 TSSOP-16 5

SPST x 4, NO 3 16 3 8 16 1 50 6.6 -114
SO-16

(Narrow) AS
5



DG412LE

DG413HS

DG413HS

DG413HS

DG413LE

DG413LE

DG413LE

DG4157

DG4157

DG4157E

DG4157E

DG417B

DG417B

DG417B

DG417L

DG417L

DG417LE

DG417LE

DG418B

DG418B

DG418B

Part Number Configuration

Single

Supply

Min.

Single

Supply

Max.

Dual

Supply

Min.

Dual

Supply

Max.

On-

Resistance

Is(off)
Max. ton Max.

QINJ
Typ.

XTALK &

OIRR Package CS(on)

CS

(off)

-3 dB

Bandwidth

(V) (V) (V) (V) (Ω) (nA) (ns) (pC) (dB) (pF) (pF) (MHz)

SPST x 4, NO 3 16 3 8 16 1 50 6.6 -114 Plastic DIP-16 5

SPST x 4, Comp 13 44 7 22 35 5 105 22 -90 Plastic DIP-16

SPST x 4, Comp 13 44 7 22 35 5 105 22 -90 QFN-16 4x4

SPST x 4, Comp 13 44 7 22 35 5 105 22 -90
SO-16

(Narrow) AS

SPST x 4, Comp 3 16 3 8 16 1 50 6.6 -114 TSSOP-16 5

SPST x 4, Comp 3 16 3 8 16 1 50 6.6 -114 Plastic DIP-16 5

SPST x 4, Comp 3 16 3 8 16 1 50 6.6 -114
SO-16

(Narrow) AS
5

SPDT x 1 1.8 5.5 2.5 20 55 50 -63 miniQFN-6 0 0 117

SPDT x 1 1.8 5.5 2.5 20 55 50 -63 SC70-6 0 0 117

SPDT x 2 1.65 5.5 0.86 20 47 -5 -41 SC70-6 1 13 152

SPDT x 2 1.65 5.5 0.86 20 47 -5 -41 UDFN-6 1 13 152

SPST x 1, NC 13 36 7 22 15 0.25 89 38 -88 Plastic DIP-8 50 12

SPST x 1, NC 13 36 7 22 15 0.25 89 38 -88
SO-8 (Narrow)

AS
50 12

SPST x 1, NC 13 36 7 22 15 0.25 89 38 -88 MSOP-8 50 12

SPST x 1, NC 2.7 12 2.7 6.5 13 1 43 1 -71 MSOP-8 15 5

SPST x 1, NC 2.7 12 2.7 6.5 13 1 43 1 -71
SO-8 (Narrow)

AS
15 5

SPST x 1, NC 3 16 3 8 6 2 38 -17 -68
SO-8 (narrow)

AS
33 11

SPST x 1, NC 3 16 3 8 6 2 38 -17 -68 MSOP-8 33 11

SPST x 1, NO 13 36 7 22 15 0.25 89 38 -88 MSOP-8 50 12

SPST x 1, NO 13 36 7 22 15 0.25 89 38 -88
SO-8 (Narrow)

AS
50 12

SPST x 1, NO 13 36 7 22 15 0.25 89 38 -88 Plastic DIP-8 50 12



DG418L

DG418L

DG418LE

DG418LE

DG419B

DG419B

DG419B

DG419L

DG419L

DG419LE

DG419LE

DG441B

DG441B

DG441B

DG441LE

DG441LE

DG441LE

DG442B

DG442B

Part Number Configuration

Single

Supply

Min.

Single

Supply

Max.

Dual

Supply

Min.

Dual

Supply

Max.

On-

Resistance

Is(off)
Max. ton Max.

QINJ
Typ.

XTALK &

OIRR Package CS(on)

CS

(off)

-3 dB

Bandwidth

(V) (V) (V) (V) (Ω) (nA) (ns) (pC) (dB) (pF) (pF) (MHz)

SPST x 1, NO 2.7 12 2.7 6.5 13 1 43 1 -71
SO-8 (Narrow)

AS
15 5

SPST x 1, NO 2.7 12 2.7 6.5 13 1 43 1 -71 MSOP-8 15 5

SPST x 1, NO 3 16 3 8 6 2 38 -17 -68
SO-8 (narrow)

AS
33 11

SPST x 1, NO 3 16 3 8 6 2 38 -17 -68 MSOP-8 33 11

SPDT x 1 13 36 7 22 15 0.25 89 38 -88 Plastic DIP-8 57 12

SPDT x 1 13 36 7 22 15 0.25 89 38 -88 MSOP-8 57 12

SPDT x 1 13 36 7 22 15 0.25 89 38 -88
SO-8 (Narrow)

AS
57 12

SPDT x 1 2.7 12 2.7 6.5 13 1 43 1 -71
SO-8 (Narrow)

AS
15 5

SPDT x 1 2.7 12 2.7 6.5 13 1 43 1 -71 MSOP-8 15 5

SPDT x 1 3 16 3 8 12 2 38 -17 -68 MSOP-8 29 6

SPDT x 1 3 16 3 8 12 2 38 -17 -68
SO-8 (narrow)

AS
29 6

SPST x 4, NC 13 36 7 22 45 0.5 220 1 -95 Plastic DIP-16 16 4

SPST x 4, NC 13 36 7 22 45 0.5 220 1 -95 QFN-16 4x4 16 4

SPST x 4, NC 13 36 7 22 45 0.5 220 1 -95
SO-16

(Narrow) AS
16 4

SPST x 4, NC 3 16 3 8 16 1 65 5.8 -113 Plastic DIP-16 14 5

SPST x 4, NC 3 16 3 8 16 1 65 5.8 -113 TSSOP-16 14 5

SPST x 4, NC 3 16 3 8 16 1 65 5.8 -113
SO-16

(Narrow) AS
14 5

SPST x 4, NO 13 36 7 22 45 0.5 220 1 -95 Plastic DIP-16 16 4

SPST x 4, NO 13 36 7 22 45 0.5 220 1 -95
SO-16

(Narrow) AS
16 4



DG442B

DG442LE

DG442LE

DG442LE

DG444

DG444

DG444B

DG444B

DG444B

DG445

DG445

DG445B

DG445B

DG445B

DG449

DG451

DG451

DG452

DG452

DG453

Part Number Configuration

Single

Supply

Min.

Single

Supply

Max.

Dual

Supply

Min.

Dual

Supply

Max.

On-

Resistance

Is(off)
Max. ton Max.

QINJ
Typ.

XTALK &

OIRR Package CS(on)

CS

(off)

-3 dB

Bandwidth

(V) (V) (V) (V) (Ω) (nA) (ns) (pC) (dB) (pF) (pF) (MHz)

SPST x 4, NO 13 36 7 22 45 0.5 220 1 -95 QFN-16 4x4 16 4

SPST x 4, NO 3 16 3 8 16 1 65 5.8 -113 TSSOP-16 14 5

SPST x 4, NO 3 16 3 8 16 1 65 5.8 -113 Plastic DIP-16 14 5

SPST x 4, NO 3 16 3 8 16 1 65 5.8 -113
SO-16

(Narrow) AS
14 5

SPST x 4, NO 13 36 7 22 50 0.5 250 1 -100
SO-16

(Narrow) AS
16 4

SPST x 4, NO 13 36 7 22 50 0.5 250 1 -100 Plastic DIP-16 16 4

SPST x 4, NC 13 36 7 22 45 0.5 300 1 -95 Plastic DIP-16 16 5

SPST x 4, NC 13 36 7 22 45 0.5 300 1 -95 QFN-16 4x4 16 5

SPST x 4, NC 13 36 7 22 45 0.5 300 1 -95
SO-16

(Narrow) AS
16 5

SPST x 4, NC 13 36 7 22 50 0.5 250 1 -100 Plastic DIP-16 16 4

SPST x 4, NC 13 36 7 22 50 0.5 250 1 -100
SO-16

(Narrow) AS
16 4

SPST x 4, NO 13 36 7 22 45 0.5 300 1 -95 Plastic DIP-16 16 5

SPST x 4, NO 13 36 7 22 45 0.5 300 1 -95 QFN-16 4x4 16 5

SPST x 4, NO 13 36 7 22 45 0.5 300 1 -95
SO-16

(Narrow) AS
16 5

SPDT x 1 7 36 4.5 20 38 1 146 5 -80 SOT-23-8 18 8

SPST x 4, NC 12 36 5 22 3.8 0.5 118 22 -85 TSSOP-16 103 31

SPST x 4, NC 12 36 5 22 3.8 0.5 118 22 -85
SO-16

(Narrow) AS
103 31

SPST x 4, NO 12 36 5 22 3.8 0.5 118 22 -85
SO-16

(Narrow) AS
103 31

SPST x 4, NO 12 36 5 22 3.8 0.5 118 22 -85 TSSOP-16 103 31

SPST x 4, Comp 12 36 5 22 3.8 0.5 118 22 -85 TSSOP-16 103 31



DG453

DG454

DG454

DG455

DG455

DG456

DG456

DG467

DG468

DG469

DG469

DG470

DG470

DG5043

DG506B

DG506B

DG506B

DG507B

DG507B

DG507B

DG508B

Part Number Configuration

Single

Supply

Min.

Single

Supply

Max.

Dual

Supply

Min.

Dual

Supply

Max.

On-

Resistance

Is(off)
Max. ton Max.

QINJ
Typ.

XTALK &

OIRR Package CS(on)

CS

(off)

-3 dB

Bandwidth

(V) (V) (V) (V) (Ω) (nA) (ns) (pC) (dB) (pF) (pF) (MHz)

SPST x 4, Comp 12 36 5 22 3.8 0.5 118 22 -85
SO-16

(Narrow) AS
103 31

SPST x 4, NC 12 36 5 22 3.8 0.5 118 22 -85 TSSOP-16 103 31

SPST x 4, NC 12 36 5 22 3.8 0.5 118 22 -85
SO-16

(Narrow) AS
103 31

SPST x 4, NO 12 36 5 22 3.8 0.5 118 22 -85
SO-16

(Narrow) AS
103 31

SPST x 4, NO 12 36 5 22 3.8 0.5 118 22 -85 TSSOP-16 103 31

SPST x 4, Comp 12 36 5 22 3.8 0.5 118 22 -85
SO-16

(Narrow) AS
103 31

SPST x 4, Comp 12 36 5 22 3.8 0.5 118 22 -85 TSSOP-16 103 31

SPST x 1, NC 7 36 4.5 20 7 1 140 21 TSOP-6 76 30

SPST x 1, NO 7 36 4.5 20 7 1 140 21 TSOP-6 76 30

SPDT x 1 12 36 4.5 22 3.6 0.5 166 58 -63 MSOP-8 125 37

SPDT x 1 12 36 4.5 22 3.6 0.5 166 58 -63
SO-8 (Narrow)

AS
125 37

SPDT x 1 12 36 4.5 22 3.6 0.5 166 58 -63
SO-8 (Narrow)

AS
125 37

SPDT x 1 12 36 4.5 22 3.6 0.5 166 58 -63 MSOP-8 125 37

SPDT x 2 13 36 7 22 50 1 1200 30 -80 Plastic DIP-16

16:1 x 1 12 44 5 20 170 1 250 1 -85 SO-28 (Wide) 38 3 114

16:1 x 1 12 44 5 20 170 1 250 1 -85 TSSOP-28 38 3 114

16:1 x 1 12 44 5 20 170 1 250 1 -85 PLCC-28 38 3 114

8:1 x 2 12 44 5 20 170 1 250 1 -84 SO-28 (Wide) 24 3 217

8:1 x 2 12 44 5 20 170 1 250 1 -84 PLCC-28 24 3 217

8:1 x 2 12 44 5 20 170 1 250 1 -84 TSSOP-28 24 3 217

8:1 x 1 12 44 5 22 180 1 250 2 -88 TSSOP-16 18 3 250



DG508B

DG508B

DG508B

DG509B

DG509B

DG509B

DG509B

DG5143

DG604E

DG604E

DG611E,

DG612E,

DG636

DG636

DG636E

DG636E

DG9232E

DG9232E

DG9233E

Part Number Configuration

Single

Supply

Min.

Single

Supply

Max.

Dual

Supply

Min.

Dual

Supply

Max.

On-

Resistance

Is(off)
Max. ton Max.

QINJ
Typ.

XTALK &

OIRR Package CS(on)

CS

(off)

-3 dB

Bandwidth

(V) (V) (V) (V) (Ω) (nA) (ns) (pC) (dB) (pF) (pF) (MHz)

8:1 x 1 12 44 5 22 180 1 250 2 -88 Plastic DIP-16 18 3 250

8:1 x 1 12 44 5 22 180 1 250 2 -88
miniQFN-16

(0.55mm)
18 3 250

8:1 x 1 12 44 5 22 180 1 250 2 -88
SO-16

(Narrow) AS
18 3 250

4:1 x 2 12 44 5 22 180 1 250 2 -88
miniQFN-16

(0.55mm)
11 3 250

4:1 x 2 12 44 5 22 180 1 250 2 -88 TSSOP-16 11 3 250

4:1 x 2 12 44 5 22 180 1 250 2 -88 Plastic DIP-16 11 3 250

4:1 x 2 12 44 5 22 180 1 250 2 -88
SO-16

(Narrow) AS
11 3 250

SPDT x 2 13 36 7 22 75 5 175 150 -50 Plastic DIP-16

4:1 x 1 3 16 3 8 64 18 61 -0.3 -65 TSSOP-14 11 4.2 414

4:1 x 1 3 16 3 8 64 18 61 -0.3 -65
miniQFN-16

(0.55mm)
11 4.2 414

SPDT x 2 2.7 12 2.7 5 115 0.1 60 0.5 -88 TSSOP-14 11.3 2.1 610

SPDT x 2 2.7 12 2.7 5 115 0.1 60 0.5 -88
miniQFN-16

(0.55mm)
11.3 2.1 610

SPDT x 2 3 16 3 8 63 18 46 -0.33 -63
miniQFN-16

(0.55mm)
8.4 3.7 700

SPDT x 2 3 16 3 8 63 18 46 -0.33 -63 TSSOP-14 8.4 3.7 700

SPST x 2, NC 2.7 5 17 120 2 -80 MSOP-8 4

SPST x 2, NC 2.7 5 17 120 2 -80
SO-8 (Narrow)

AS
4

SPST x 2, NC 2.7 5 17 120 2 -80
SO-8 (Narrow)

AS
4



DG9234E

DG9408E

DG9409E

DG9421

DG9422

DG9424E,

DG9425

DG9431E

DG9431E

DG9454E

DG9636

DGQ2788A

Part Number Configuration

Single

Supply

Min.

Single

Supply

Max.

Dual

Supply

Min.

Dual

Supply

Max.

On-

Resistance

Is(off)
Max. ton Max.

QINJ
Typ.

XTALK &

OIRR Package CS(on)

CS

(off)

-3 dB

Bandwidth

(V) (V) (V) (V) (Ω) (nA) (ns) (pC) (dB) (pF) (pF) (MHz)

SPST x 2, NC 2.7 5 17 120 2 -80 MSOP-8 4

8:1 x 1 3 16 3 8 3.2 2 70 4.5 -83 QFN-16 4x4 17 0

4:1 x 2 3 16 3 8 3.2 2 70 4.5 -83 QFN-16 4x4 16 0

SPST x 1, NC 2.7 12 2.7 6.5 2.2 1 110 1 -60 TSOP-6 71 31

SPST x 1, NO 2.7 12 2.7 6.5 2.2 1 110 1 -60 TSOP-6 71 31

SPDT x 1 0 6 3 5 17 5 120 -0.28 -80 TSOP-6 7.8 3.8

SPDT x 1 0 6 3 5 17 5 120 -0.28 -80
SO-8 (Narrow)

AS
7.8 3.8

2:1 x 3 2.7 13.2 85 1 130 5.84 -85
miniQFN-16

(0.55mm)
3.1 356

SPDT x 2 2.7 12 83 1 70 23.5 -67 miniQFN-10 7.7 2 720

DPDT x 2 1.8 5.5 0.37 0.5 50000 -245 -61
miniQFN-16

(0.55mm)
26 14.5 338



 

 

По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь: 
 

Алматы (7273)495-231 
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72 
Астрахань (8512)99-46-04 
Барнаул (3852)73-04-60 
Белгород (4722)40-23-64 
Брянск (4832)59-03-52 
Владивосток (423)249-28-31 
Волгоград (844)278-03-48 
Вологда (8172)26-41-59 
Воронеж (473)204-51-73 
Екатеринбург (343)384-55-89 
Иваново (4932)77-34-06 
Ижевск (3412)26-03-58 
Иркутск (395)279-98-46 

Казань (843)206-01-48 
Калининград (4012)72-03-81 
Калуга (4842)92-23-67 
Кемерово (3842)65-04-62 
Киров (8332)68-02-04 
Краснодар (861)203-40-90 
Красноярск (391)204-63-61 
Курск (4712)77-13-04 
Липецк (4742)52-20-81 
Магнитогорск (3519)55-03-13 
Москва (495)268-04-70 
Мурманск (8152)59-64-93 
Набережные Челны (8552)20-53-41 
Нижний Новгород (831)429-08-12 

Новокузнецк (3843)20-46-81 
Новосибирск (383)227-86-73 
Омск (3812)21-46-40 
Орел (4862)44-53-42 
Оренбург (3532)37-68-04 
Пенза (8412)22-31-16 
Пермь (342)205-81-47 
Ростов-на-Дону (863)308-18-15 
Рязань (4912)46-61-64 
Самара (846)206-03-16 
Санкт-Петербург (812)309-46-40 
Саратов (845)249-38-78 
Севастополь (8692)22-31-93 
Симферополь (3652)67-13-56 

Смоленск (4812)29-41-54 
Сочи (862)225-72-31 
Ставрополь (8652)20-65-13 
Сургут (3462)77-98-35 
Тверь (4822)63-31-35 
Томск (3822)98-41-53 
Тула (4872)74-02-29 
Тюмень (3452)66-21-18 
Ульяновск (8422)24-23-59 
Уфа (347)229-48-12 
Хабаровск (4212)92-98-04 
Челябинск (351)202-03-61 
Череповец (8202)49-02-64 
Ярославль (4852)69-52-93 

    
Россия (495)268-04-70 Киргизия (996)312-96-26-47 Казахстан (7172)727-132  

 
vyh@nt-rt.ru || https://vishay.nt-rt.ru/ 
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